12 72.65	-		Docket No	.: SEC.1535	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	01-04	-2006	:T U	.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
OMB Na. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03				T atent and	Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼					▼
To the Director of the United States Pa	10313	50721 record	the attached origi	nal documents or	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     CHO, Beak-hyung		2. Name and ad			
LEE, Kwang-jin		Name: Samsur	ng Electronics Co	o., Ltd.	
PARK, Mu-hui		Address: 416,	Maetan-dong, Y	eongtong-gu, Su	won-si,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No				0 <b>=</b>
3. Nature of conveyance:					α <b>ω α α</b>
	ier			:	15. 33
•	nge of Name	City: Gyeonggi	-do Stat	e/Prov.:	11/3
☐ Other		Country: Repu	ıblic of Korea	ZIP:	
		Journaly.			
Execution Date: December 19, 2005		Additional name(s)	& address(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new		the execution date	e of the applicat	ion is: Decem	ber 19, 2005
Patent Application No. Filing date	•		ent No.(s)	··	
NEW December 33.	, 2005				
	\				
τενεό, ευνό οξεμήδει νόνούντη 11310367					
The following would be					
A	dditional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	/ condence	6. Total number	of applications	and patents invo	olved: 1
Name: ADAM C. VOLENTINE		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 33289		⊠ Enclosed	- Anv excess o	r insufficiency sh	nould be
Address: VOLENTINE FRANCOS & WHI	TT, PLLC		or debited to dep		
11951 FREEDOM DRIVE, SUITE 1260		☐ Authorize	ed to be charged	I to deposit acco	unt
		8. Deposit acco	unt number:		
City: RESTON State/Prov	v.: <u>VA</u>	50-0238			
Country: USA ZIP: 201	190	(Attach duplica	ate copy of this page	e if paying by depos	it account)
	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	formand on to C			, attached assert	la a true anni:
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	roregoing intoi	mation is true and	correct and any	и апаспеа сору :	is a true copy
ADAM C. VOLENTINE				DECEMBE	CR 23, 2005
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Dat	е

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
 P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

VOLENTINE FRANCOS & WHITT, P.L.L.C. (9/2004)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. <u>SEC.1535</u>

	ASSIC	SNMENT
Em an art	In consideration of the sum of On- consideration paid to each of the und	e Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ersigned
Insert Name(s) of	I. Beak-hyung CHO	5
Inventor(s)	2. Kwang-jin LEE	6
	3. Mu-hui PARK	
	4.	
Insert Name(s) of	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and as	
Assignee(s) &		LECTRONICS CO. LTD.
Address(es)		n-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Syeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
Title of Invention	States as defined in 35 USC 100, in t	cc) the entire right, title and interest for the United the invention known as ESS MEMORY (PRAM) DEVICE
Application	The undersigned agree(s) to execute application and any continuing, divisorate assignments in condect necessary or expedient.  The undersigned agree(s) to execute interference which may be declared reissue thereof and to cooperate with evidence and going forward with sufficiency and going forward with sufficiency be necessary in connection with for Protection of Industrial Property	all papers and documents and perform any act which claims or provisions of the International Convention or similar agreements.  all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain

Page 1 of 2

VOLENTINE FRANCOS & WHITT, P.L.L.C. (9/2004)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. SEC.1535

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the <u>CUSTOMER NUMBER 20987</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned

	•		611
Date	Dec. 11, 2005	Signature of Inventor	Beak-hyung CBO
Date	Dec. 19. 2005	Signature of Inventor	kwang-Jin Lee
			Mu-hua Park
Date		Signature of Inventor	
Date		_ Signature of Inventor	
Date _		Signature of Inventor	
Date _		Signature of Inventor	
Date _		_ Signature of Inventor	
	witnessed by at least tw Patent and Trademark ( Witness	o witnesses who sign here	I that the execution by the Inventor(s) be the However, the current practice of the U.S. comment even it has not been witnessed.)
		***********	
* - * - * - *			

Page 2 of 2

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/23/2005 REEL: 017408 FRAME: 0906